
U
N

IT
E

D
 S

T
A

T
E

S 
D

IS
T

R
IC

T
 C

O
U

R
T

F
or

 t
he

 N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

of
 C

al
if

or
ni

a

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

C 11-00912 LB
ORDER

U
N

IT
E

D
 S

T
A

T
E

S 
D

IS
T

R
IC

T
 C

O
U

R
T

F
or

 t
he

 N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

of
 C

al
if

or
ni

a
U

N
IT

E
D

 S
T

A
T

E
S 

D
IS

T
R

IC
T

 C
O

U
R

T
F

or
 t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tr
ic

t 
of

 C
al

if
or

ni
a

UNITED STATES  DISTRICT COURT

Northern District of California

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE BAY
AREA ROOFERS HEALTH AND
WELFARE TRUST FUND,

Plaintiffs,
v.

CENTURY ROOF AND SOLAR INC,

Defendant.
_____________________________________/

No. C 11-00912 LB

ORDER INVITING PLAINTIFFS TO
APPEAR BY TELEPHONE

This case is on this court's calendar on 5/2/2012 at 11 a.m. on Plaintiffs' motion for default

judgment.  Defendant has not appeared.  The court keeps the matter on calendar only in an

abundance of caution but invites Plaintiffs' counsel to appear by telephone to minimize costs and any

disruption to counsel's schedule.  Counsel will contact the courtroom deputy, Lashanda Scott at 

(415) 522-3140 and provide her with the dial-in-phone number.  The court will initiate the call. 

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: April 30, 2012
_______________________________
LAUREL BEELER
United States Magistrate Judge

Board of Trustees of the Bay Area Roofers Health & Welfare Trust Fund et ...ntry Roof and Solar Inc. Doc. 30

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2011cv00912/237597/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2011cv00912/237597/30/
http://dockets.justia.com/

