1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
9	Northern District of California
10	
11	BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE BAY No. C 11-00912 LB
12	AREA ROOFERS HEALTH AND WELFARE TRUST FUND,
13	Plaintiffs, ORDER INVITING PLAINTIFFS TO APPEAR BY TELEPHONE
14	CENTURY ROOF AND SOLAR INC,
15	Defendant.
16	/
17	This case is on this court's calendar on 5/2/2012 at 11 a.m. on Plaintiffs' motion for default
18	judgment. Defendant has not appeared. The court keeps the matter on calendar only in an
19	abundance of caution but invites Plaintiffs' counsel to appear by telephone to minimize costs and any
20	disruption to counsel's schedule. Counsel will contact the courtroom deputy, Lashanda Scott at
21	(415) 522-3140 and provide her with the dial-in-phone number. The court will initiate the call.
22	IT IS SO ORDERED.
23	Dated: April 30, 2012
24	LAUREL BEELER United States Magistrate Judge
25	Officed States Wagistrate Juage
26	
27	
28	
	C 11-00912 LB ORDER